
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS DIVISION 

COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTER PROGRAM CONTACT LIST 
 
GEO ATLANTIC CITY 
26 S. Pennsylvania Avenue, 4th Floor 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
Phone:  609-344-6785 
Fax:        609-344-6905 
Brian Nelson, Director Ext. 201     
Cell:  609-576-3672      brnelson@geogroup.com  
Moticia Fuller-Jones, Assistant Director Ext. 202  mofuller@geogroup.com 
 
GEO ELIZABETH 
208 Commerce Place, 2nd Floor 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201 
Phone:   908-282-1001 
Fax:        908-282-1005 
Jennifer Volpe, Director Ext. 17  
Cell:  732-791-6603     jvolpe@geogroup.com     
Jorr Mbye, Assistant Director  Ext. 16   jmbye@geogroup.com   

GEO NEPTUNE 
2040 6th Avenue, Suite A 
Neptune City, NJ 07753 
Phone:   732-774-0777 
Fax:        732-774-3020 
Randy Schwartz, Director  Ext. 2317   raschwartz@geogroup.com 
Robert LaForgia, Assistant Director Ext. 2319  rlaforgia@geogroup.com  
 
GEO PERTH AMBOY 
207 New Brunswick Avenue 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
Phone:     732-826-4200 
Fax:          732-826-4277 
Peter Conerly, Director Ext. 204    pconerly@geogroup.com 
Myrna Torres Ext. 205     mytorres@geogroup.com  
 
GEO VINELAND 
1338 North Delsea Drive, Suites 4-5 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
Phone:   856-696-4579 
Fax:        856-696-4950      
Myriah Jackson, Director Ext. 200   myjackson@geogroup.com 
Dana Powell, Assistant Director  Ext. 206  danpowell@geogroup.com  
            
AREA MANAGER - GEO FACILITIES 
Matt Wirtner       
Office:  704-543-3426      
Cell:   704-620-0218     mwirtner@geogroup.com 
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NEW JERSEY REENTRY CORPORATION 
9 Basin Drive, Suite 190 
Kearny, NJ 07032 
Phone:   973-982-6071 
Fax:        973-900-9338 
Denise Miguel, Director  973-982-6070   dmiguel@njreentry.org  
Kristel Calderon, Assistant Director  973-982-6278 kcalderon@njreentry.org   
 
KINTOCK PATERSON 
219-223 Ellison Street 
Paterson, NJ  07506 
Phone:  973-792-7040 
Fax:       973-825-7044 
Director - Vacant    
Linda Clark, Assistant Director 973-825-7022  linda.clark@kintock.org   
 
KINTOCK NEWARK 
19 Meeker Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07114 
Phone:   973-792-6275 
Fax:        973-622-0396 
Robinette Arthur, Director 973-792-6244  robinette.arthur@kintock.org 
Kim Jones, Assistant Director 973-792-6276  kim.jones@kintock.org  
 
NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION ON CORRECTION 
EGALITY CRC PROGRAM 
1701 South Broad Street 
Hamilton, NJ 08610 
Phone:  609-438-1001 
Fax:       609-394-0514 
Fax: 609-394-0518 
James Dorsey, Director Ext. 301    jdorsey@njaconline.org  
Vacant, Assistant Director  

Helena Tome’, Director of Reentry Services   
Office:  609-396-8900 Ext. 711; Cell:  856-261-0888 htome@njaconline.org 
 
VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA – DELAWARE VALLEY 
101 South 17th Street 
Camden, NJ 08105  
Phone:   856-963-7972 
Fax:        856-963-7975 
Kimberly Love, Director Ext. 28    klove@voadv.org   
Angeleitha Chambers, Assistant Director Ext. 20  achambers@voadv.org   
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